SUPPLEMENTARY SUPPLY (FY 2022) ACT 2023
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2 NO. 7 OF 2023

An Act to make supplementary provision to meet additional
expenditure for the financial year 1 April 2022 to 31 March 2023.

Be it enacted by the President with the advice and consent of the
Parliament of Singapore, as follows:
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Short title
1. This Act is the Supplementary Supply (FY 2022) Act 2023.

Interpretation

2. In this Act, “FY 2022” means the period starting 1 April 2022
and ending 31 March 2023.

Supplementary supply from Consolidated Fund

3.—(1) A further sum of not more than $9,175,357,100, not
otherwise provided for by the Supply Act 2022, is authorised to be
issued from the Consolidated Fund for FY 2022.

(2) The sum in subsection (1) is appropriated for the Heads of
Expenditure for the public service specified in the Schedule.

Supplementary supply from Development Fund

4.—(1) A further sum of not more than $5,211,667,500, not
otherwise provided for by the Supply Act 2022, is authorised to be
issued from the Development Fund for FY 2022.

(2) The sum in subsection (1) is appropriated for development
purposes under the Heads of Expenditure specified in the Schedule.

THE SCHEDULE
Sections 3(2) and 4(2)

HEADS OF EXPENDITURE FOR WHICH
FURTHER SUMS ARE APPROPRIATED

Head Title Appropriation  Appropriation Total
from from appropriations
Consolidated ~ Development
Fund Fund
$ $ $
B Attorney-General’s 25,848,000 25,848,000
Chambers
E Judicature 21,373,700 21,373,700
Presidential Councils 12,800 12,800
J Ministry of Defence 652,000,000 8,000,000 660,000,000
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Head

THE SCHEDULE — continued

Title

Ministry of Home
Affairs

Ministry of
Communications and
Information

Ministry of Manpower

Ministry of National
Development

Ministry of Trade and
Industry

Ministry of Transport

Ministry of Culture,
Community and Youth

Financial Transfers

Total

Appropriation
from
Consolidated
Fund

$
106,508,900

29,446,000

4,463,030,500

391,837,000

202,774,700
299,797,200

2,982,728,300
9,175,357,100

Appropriation
from
Development
Fund

$

734,300

3,176,200

1,142,097,400

2,822,935,600

1,234,724,000

5,211,667,500

Total
appropriations

$

106,508,900

30,180,300

3,176,200

4,463,030,500

1,533,934,400

3,025,710,300
1,534,521,200

2,982,728,300
14,387,024,600
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