SUPPLEMENTARY SUPPLY (FY 2022) ACT 2023

(No. 7 of 2023)

ARRANGEMENT OF SECTIONS

Section

- 1. Short title
- 2. Interpretation
- 3. Supplementary supply from Consolidated Fund
- 4. Supplementary supply from Development Fund
 The Schedule Heads of Expenditure for which
 further sums are appropriated

Informal Consolidation – version in force from 23/3/2023

An Act to make supplementary provision to meet additional expenditure for the financial year 1 April 2022 to 31 March 2023.

Be it enacted by the President with the advice and consent of the Parliament of Singapore, as follows:

Short title

1. This Act is the Supplementary Supply (FY 2022) Act 2023.

Interpretation

2. In this Act, "FY 2022" means the period starting 1 April 2022 and ending 31 March 2023.

Supplementary supply from Consolidated Fund

- **3.**—(1) A further sum of not more than \$9,175,357,100, not otherwise provided for by the Supply Act 2022, is authorised to be issued from the Consolidated Fund for FY 2022.
- (2) The sum in subsection (1) is appropriated for the Heads of Expenditure for the public service specified in the Schedule.

Supplementary supply from Development Fund

- **4.**—(1) A further sum of not more than \$5,211,667,500, not otherwise provided for by the Supply Act 2022, is authorised to be issued from the Development Fund for FY 2022.
- (2) The sum in subsection (1) is appropriated for development purposes under the Heads of Expenditure specified in the Schedule.

THE SCHEDULE

Sections 3(2) and 4(2)

HEADS OF EXPENDITURE FOR WHICH FURTHER SUMS ARE APPROPRIATED

Head	Title	Appropriation from Consolidated Fund	Appropriation from Development Fund	Total appropriations
		\$	\$	\$
В	Attorney-General's Chambers	25,848,000		25,848,000
E	Judicature	21,373,700	•••	21,373,700
G	Presidential Councils	12,800	•••	12,800
J	Ministry of Defence	652,000,000	8,000,000	660,000,000

THE SCHEDULE — continued

Head	Title	Appropriation from Consolidated Fund	Appropriation from Development Fund	Total appropriations
		\$	\$	\$
P	Ministry of Home Affairs	106,508,900		106,508,900
Q	Ministry of Communications and Information	29,446,000	734,300	30,180,300
S	Ministry of Manpower		3,176,200	3,176,200
Т	Ministry of National Development	4,463,030,500		4,463,030,500
V	Ministry of Trade and Industry	391,837,000	1,142,097,400	1,533,934,400
W	Ministry of Transport	202,774,700	2,822,935,600	3,025,710,300
X	Ministry of Culture, Community and Youth	299,797,200	1,234,724,000	1,534,521,200
Z	Financial Transfers	2,982,728,300		2,982,728,300
	Total	9,175,357,100	5,211,667,500	14,387,024,600